DISSOCIATION CONSTANTS

The data in this table are presented as values of p&,, defined as the negative logarithm of the acid dissociation constant &,

In the case of hases, the entry in the table is for the conjugate acid, e.g., ammanium ion for ammania.
All values refer to dilute aqueous solutions at zero ionic strength at the temperature indicated. The table is arranged alphabetically by compound

namse.

Muol. Form,

CH, 0,
CH3ND,
CH.N
C,HCL0,
CHO,

CHAI,
C;HO;
C;HN
CaHMNO
C:H-N
CHN
CLHNO,
CHO,
CyHJ0,
C3HO,

CaH:

CiHD,
CaHD,
CHN

CLHN;

CyH N0,

C-1 H-1':J-1

C,H40,

Name

Mame

Ammonia
Amsenic acid

Arsenious acid
Barium{Il) ion
Bariz acid

Caleium{Il) ion
Carbonic acid

Chlorous acid
Hydrazoic acid
Hydrocyanic acid
Hydrofluoric acid
Hydrogen peroxide
Hydrogen sulfide

Hypobromous azcid
Hypochlorous acid
Hypoindous acid
Phosphoric acid

Sulfuric acid
Sulfurous acid
Thiocyanic acid
Water

Formic acid
Mitromethane

Methylami

ne

Trichloroacetic acid
Chealic acid

Chloroacetic acid
Acetic acid
Ethylenzimine

Acetamide

Ethylamine
Dimethylamine

Cyanoacet

ic acid

Acrylic acid

Pyruvic ac

id

Malonic acid

Propanoic acid

3 Hydroxypropanoic acid

CGilyeerol
Propylami
Pyrimidine

Barbitunc

ne

acid

Maleic acid

Fumaric acid

Step

-

-

[

INORGANIC ACIDS AND BASES

Formula

MH;

H,As(),

HAs(),

Ba—l
H, B0,

Ca*?2
H; 0,

HCIO,
HN,
HCN
HF
Hy(h
H.5

HBr()
HCIO
HIO
H3PU,

H,50,
H1504
HSCN
Ha0)

Step

Ll bt

b

—

1oC
25 925
25 226
25 6.76
25 11.79
25 9.29
25 13.4
0 927
20 =14
25 12.6
25 £.35
25 10,33
25 194
25 46
25 9.21
25 120
25 11.62
25 705
25 19
25 .55
25 7.40
25 10.5
25 216
25 7.21
25 12.32
25 1.9
28 155
25 1.&
25 13.995

ORGANIC ACIDS AND BASES

#C pk,
3 175
3 10.21
3 10,66
0 0,66
3 135
L 1]
s 287
23 4,736
3 04
3 15.1
3 10,65
3 10.73
s 247
3 433
L 239
s 285
3 570
23 487
3 451

L 14.15
23 10,54
0 1.23
s 4.01
3 192
3 623

3 EXie)

3 418

Muol. Form,
CyHAy

CHO,
C,HDe
CLHO,
CHN
CHNOD
CaHylle
CeHll
C-HLCI0,
C-H LI,
CoHL10,
CLHA-
CiHL),

CoHA,

CHN
CyHLO,

CyHO
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Name
Succinic acid

Malic acid

DL-Tartaric acid

Butanoic acid
Pyridine

2-Arminophenol

L-Aﬂc-rhiclm

Citric acid

id

2-Chlorobenzoic acid
3-Chlorobenzoic acid
4-Chlorobenzoic acid
Benzoic acid

P,

ZHydroxybenzoic acid

3 Hydroxybenzoic acid

Benzylamine
Terephthalic acid

Octanoic acid

Step

[ R

[ -

-

Pt = P

i
25
25
15
25
15
15
15
25

3

25

25

25
3
3
3

3

15

3
3
3

3

ph,
411
564
340
511
303
437
483
513
478
9497
4.4
11.7
313
4.76
.40
2490
354
4.00
4.2
298
13.6
4.08
9.92
9.34
EX
434

4.59



